

G.R-622 of 2012
R-34/2024

Order No. 25 dated 30.04.2025

Today is fixed for production.

The accused Mahadeb Kar is produced through V.C.

Bail petition is filed.

Heard both sides.

Considering the detention undergone by the accused, the bail prayer stands allowed. The accused person may find interim bail of Rs. 1,000/- with one surety I/d to J/C with a direction to remain present on each dates of the proceedings.

If on bail **22.05.2025** for appearance and charge.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**