

G.R- 622 of 2012
R-34/2024

Order No. 27 dated 24.06.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused is present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP filed hazira of the witness.

The accused filed a petition praying for appointment of an Advocate to represent him from legal aid. The prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

The witness A.S.I Prakash Das is not examined.

Let a copy of this order be sent to SDLSC, Dinhata for necessary information. This refers to Dinhata P.S case no. 594/2012 dated 25.09.2012.

Adjourned to **16.07.2025** for evidence of CSW-1.

Issue summons afresh.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)

Copy forwarded to:-
SDLSC, Dinhata