

G.R- 622 of 2012
R-38/2024

Order No. 28 dated 16.07.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present.

Adjourned to **13.08.2025** for evidence of CSW-1.

Issue summons afresh.

Ld. APP is to do the needful regarding the seized alamat and produce the same on the date fixed.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)