

**G.R-622 of 2012
R-38/2024**

Order No. 38 dated 09.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

The accused filed a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. The prayer is allowed for the day.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Inspite of issuing summons to the witnesses several times no report is received. Issue BWA of Rs. 1,000/- each against CSW-2, CSW-3, CSW-5 and CSW-8.

R.O, Cooch Behar is directed to execute the WWA upon CSW-2, CSW-3, CSW-5 and CSW-8 and summons upon CSW-6 positively by the next date and send a report.

Send a copy of this order to R.O, Cooch Behar

Adjourned to **07.03.2026** for ER of WWA against CSW-2, CSW-3, CSW-5 and CSW-8 and evidence of CSW-6.

Issue summons accordingly.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**

**Copy forwarded to:-
R.O, Cooch Behar.**